LEGAL NOTICE

TOWN OF CORTLANDVILLE

AQUIFER PROTECTION PERMIT

PUBLIC HEARING

NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN that, pursuant to Section 178-46 of the Code of the Town of Cortlandville, a public hearing will be held before the Town Board of the Town of Cortlandville, County of Cortland, New York, at the Municipal Garage located at 3587 Terrace Road, Town of Cortlandville, New York, on November 4, 2020 at 5:00 p.m. or as soon thereafter as the parties may be heard, concerning an application for an Aquifer Protection Permit.

The application is by Suit-Kote Corporation to construct concrete footings for a new scale platform measuring 10' x 137' with two 200 ton storage silo's erected on frames above for trucks to load material; and to install a gas house building approximately 16' x 16' to protect the gas service lines and meters upon the relocation of gas service by NYSEG. The property is located at 3779 U.S. Route 11 (Polkville Crushed Stone), tax map #97.00-01-31.000.

The Applicant is the owner of the property, which is located in the primary area of the Aquifer Protection District of the Town of Cortlandville, and is located in a Zoning District denominated General Industrial (I-2).

At the time and place of said hearing all parties in interest and citizens shall have an opportunity to be heard.

Dated: October 26, 2020

Kristin Rocco-Petrella, RMC Town Clerk/Tax Collector Town of Cortlandville 3577 Terrace Road Cortland, New York